VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-77 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-77	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Comprehensive Capital Outlay Program (18049)	\$3,400,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,400,000	\$0

Included in this Item is \$3,400,000 from the general fund as a supplement to the Virginia State University project "Water Storage Tank and Campus Water Distribution Piping and Campus Water Sewer Upgrades (18059)" previously authorized in Item C-39.40, Chapter 806, 2013 Acts of Assembly, as "Water Storage Tank and Campus Water Distribution Piping" and amended in Item C-39.40, Chapter 1, 2014 Acts of Assembly, Special Session I, in order to complete the final elements of this project. This project shall be considered a standalone umbrella project and shall no longer be subject to the pool process. Any funds appropriated in this Item and originally assumed for this project in Central Capital Outlay shall be transferred to the project and used to complete work under the original legislatively authorized scope to the extent that funding is available.